No other building or 

structure shall exceed fifty (50’) feet in height, unless a greater height is approved pursuant 
to Section 18.34. of this ordinance.  In no event, however, shall a building exceed seventy-
five (75’) feet in height or any other structure exceed one hundred five (105’) feet in height, 
unless a variance is approved pursuant to Section 18.27. of this ordinance. 

Amended Effective: 
05-24-01 (Ord. 348.3990) 

D. Animals on existing lots less than 100 feet in width.  If the average lot width of an existing 

lot is less than 100 feet, animals shall be kept a minimum of 100 feet from the principal